SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 429/2022

GADDE SUDHEER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83934/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 26-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv. Mr. K. V. Muthu Kumar, AOR Mr. C. Govind Venugopal, Adv. Mr. Ashok Sood, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matter along with paperbook of SLP (C)No. 7659-7660/2021 on 10^{th} October, 2022.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR