SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7659-7660/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2019 in WP No. 27655/2016 29-11-2019 in WP No. 27572/2016 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

TAKKELLA LAKSHMINARASAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 151531/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 151528/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 120433/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 21-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR Ms. Deepshikha, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv. Mr. Dasam Durga Shiva Sai, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. K. V. Muthukumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, three weeks' time is allowed to file reply. List thereafter.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)