SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7659-7660/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2019 in WP No. 27655/2016 29-11-2019 in WP No. 27572/2016 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

TAKKELLA LAKSHMINARASAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 49860/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 151531/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 74294/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 49859/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 151528/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 120433/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 02-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Goli Rama Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. A M Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Girish Chowdhary, Adv.

Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Seem, Adv.

Mr. Kesana Vishnu Vardhan Goud, Adv.

Mr. Lewish Edward, Adv.

Mr. T. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dev Samuel, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. K. V. Muthu Kumar, AOR

Ms. Anu B, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Rahul G. Tanwani, Adv.

Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice on the Intervention/Impleadment Applications.

Reply/counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

The matters may listed in the 3^{rd} week of July, 2023.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master